
ADDENDUM No.1 

Date: 5/31/2024 
Requisition No. 14474 

Due Date: 6/7/2024 
Time: 2:00 PM 

TO: Bidders for: North Marginal Road Connector Shared Use Path from East 9th Street to East 55th 
Street in the City of Cleveland, Ohio 

FROM: Cuyahoga County 
Department ofPurchasing 

The following are changes/corrections/clarifications to the above referenced specification package: 

1. Proposal Package revised sheets to replace what is currently being advertised: 
• Section 2 Instructions to Bidders; Page 1 of 8 
• Section 2 Instructions to Bidders; Page 5 of 8 
• Section 2 Instruction to Bidders; Page 6 of 8 
• Section 3 Required Bid Documents; Page 1 of 7 
• Section 3 Required Bid Documents; Page 7 of 7 

2. Specification Booklet revised sheets to replace what is currently being advertised: 
Section 200 Special Provisions; Cover Sheet • 

• Section 200 Special Provisions; "Prime Contractor to Perform 35% Minimum ofTotal 
Contract Cost" added 

• Section 200 Special Provisions; Cuyahoga County's Special LPA Provisions; Page 2 of 3 
Section 200 Special Provisions; Cuyahoga County's Special LPA Provisions; Page 3 of3• 

• Section 200 Special Provisions; ODOT's LPA Template-Required Contract Provisions; 
Entire Document replacement 
Section 200 Special Provisions; Buy America Certification; Cover Sheet • 

3. Bid Package mark-ups indicating what needed to be changed in order to revise the Prime 
Contractor's minimum percent of the total cost of this contract from 50% to 35% and to replace 
ODOT's 03/08/2024 LPA Template Required Contract Provisions from Design Build to 
Standard projects. 



' 
All remaining terms and conditions of the specification package remain in effect and this addendum 
therefore becomes part of the specification. 

Respectfully submitted, 
CUYAHOGA COUNTY 

Paul Porter 
Director, Department ofPurchasing 


